)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:13:35 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1115 (Rat #0393, Act #0354 of 1994) General Bill, By Drummond, Leventis, Patterson, Peeler, J.V. Smith and
Washington
Similar (H 4629)

A Bill to amend Section 40-36-120, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licensing requirements
for occupational therapy, so as to revise by whom an educational program must be accredited; to amend Section 40-36-180,
relating to fees, so as to include verification fees and rosters and mailing list fees among those that the Board may prescribe in
regulation; and to reauthorize the South Carolina Board of Occupational Therapy for six years.-amended title

02/02/94
02/02/94
03/01/94
03/02/94
03/02/94
03/03/94
03/07/94
03/07/94
03/30/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
04/27/94
05/03/94
05/03/94
05/10/94
05/10/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9
Amended SJ-24

Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-35
Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and enrolled HJ-35

Ratified R 393

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/94

Act No. 354

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



