

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1115 (Rat #0393, Act #0354 of 1994) General Bill, By Drummond, Leventis, Patterson, Peeler, J.V. Smith and Washington

Similar (H 4629)

A Bill to amend Section 40-36-120, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to licensing requirements for occupational therapy, so as to revise by whom an educational program must be accredited; to amend Section 40-36-180, relating to fees, so as to include verification fees and rosters and mailing list fees among those that the Board may prescribe in regulation; and to reauthorize the South Carolina Board of Occupational Therapy for six years.-amended title

02/02/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/02/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-4
03/01/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9
03/02/94	Senate	Amended SJ-24
03/02/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
03/03/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
03/07/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/07/94	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
03/30/94	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-35
04/19/94	House	Read second time HJ-13
04/20/94	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-35
04/27/94		Ratified R 393
05/03/94		Signed By Governor
05/03/94		Effective date 05/03/94
05/10/94		Act No. 354
05/10/94		Copies available